W1 FLY e

BACKPACK DRY VACUUM CLEANERS

Compact, light, manageable and powerful backpack vacuum cleaner. You
wear it as a backpack. Your hands are free, it doesn’t hamper movements
and allows to work faster and more effectively and the job results lighter.
Double filtration system (cartridge filter + paper filter bag). Exhaust air
filter. Accessory holders. Motor thermal protection. W1 is now available in
FLY version 115V 400 Hz, which is specifically wired for On-Board Power
Systems found on various Aircrafts.
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‘ Filters ‘ Floor tool RD 285 | Additional safety |HEPA Cartridge filter | Fleece filter bag and| Shoulder straps +

filter (optional)

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

TYPE

W1 FLY

TECHNICAL DATA

Voltage - Frequency 115V~ 400Hz
Max power rating W 650
Rated power (nominal power) w 650
Useful dust bag capacity | 3,3
Filtering surface (textile filter) m2 01
Filtering surface (cartridge filter) m2 0,42
Air flow rate I/s 51
Vacuum mbar 165
Sound level db(A) 60
Power supply cable m 10
Weight (without accessories) Kg 48
Dimensions mm 240 x 240 x 495

textile filter accessories holder

REF. NO. PIECES/PALLET

15863851952 18

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
TYPE

Flexible hose 1,5 m

Telescopic tube alu

Extension tube 0,5 m alu

RD 285 dry floor tool

D320 dry floor tool

Upholstery tool

Round brush

Crevice tool

Cartridge filter (Filtr. Surf. 0,42 m?)
Textile filter

Fleece filter bag | 3,3

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
TYPE

HEPA cartridge filter (filt. surf. 0,42 m?)
Paper filter bag 1 3,3 x 10

Fleece filter bag | 3,3 x 10

Cloth filter bag

KIT SAVE:

e Carpet brush

e Brush for hard surfaces

e Telescopic tube (max 1,35 m)

‘ Light and handy ‘ Ide

ORIGINAL LINE
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REF. NO.
6010609
MK-022
01-341
2512594
2511523
856000101
856000061
856000071
2512749
6588010

REF. NO.
2512751
6588035
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