# W1 FLY

# **BACKPACK DRY VACUUM CLEANERS**



Compact, light, manageable and powerful backpack vacuum cleaner. You wear it as a backpack. Your hands are free, it doesn't hamper movements and allows to work faster and more effectively and the job results lighter. Double filtration system (cartridge filter + paper filter bag). Exhaust air filter. Accessory holders. Motor thermal protection. W1 is now available in FLY version 115 V 400 Hz, which is specifically wired for On-Board Power Systems found on various Aircrafts.



















Filters

Floor tool RD 285

Additional safety filter

(optional)

| HEPA Cartridge filter | Fleece filter bag and | Shoulder straps + textile filter

accessories holder

Light and handy

Ideal for airplane cleaning

### PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

**PIECES/PALLET TYPE** REF. NO. W1 FLY 15863851952

# **TECHNICAL DATA**

	Voltage - Frequency	115 V~	400 Hz
	Max power rating	W	650
	Rated power (nominal power)	W	650
	Useful dust bag capacity		3,3
	Filtering surface (textile filter)	m <sup>2</sup>	0,1
	Filtering surface (cartridge filter)	m <sup>2</sup>	0,42
	Air flow rate	l/s	51
	Vacuum	mbar	165
	Sound level	db(A)	60
	Power supply cable	m	10
	Weight (without accessories)	Kg	4,8
	Dimensions	mm	240 x 240 x 495

#### STANDARD ACCESSORIES Ø 22

2 I ANDAND ACCESSURIES	y 3Z	
TYPE	REF. NO.	
Flexible hose 1,5 m	6010609	
Telescopic tube alu	MK-022	
Extension tube 0,5 m alu	01-341	
RD 285 dry floor tool	2512594	
D320 dry floor tool	2511523	
Upholstery tool	856000101	
Round brush	856000061	
Crevice tool	856000071	
Cartridge filter (Filtr. Surf. 0,42 m²)	2512749	
Textile filter	6588010	
Fleece filter had L3.3		

#### **OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES**

OI HOMAL ACCESSORIES	MAL AUGESSOTTES		
TYPE	REF. NO.		
HEPA cartridge filter (filt. surf. 0,42 m²)	2512751		
Paper filter bag I 3,3 x 10	6588035		
Fleece filter bag I 3,3 x 10	6588061		
Cloth filter bag	6588011		
KIT SAVE:	5588010		
<ul> <li>Carpet brush</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>Brush for hard surfaces</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>Telescopic tube (max 1,35 m)</li> </ul>			